## Collin County Community College District Board of Trustees

2016-6-6 June 28, 2016

Resource: H. Neil Matkin District President

TITLE: Authorization for the District President to Negotiate and

Execute an Interlocal Contract to Effect a Donation of Land in Collin County to Collin College and to Expend Funds for Due Diligence, Appraisal, and Closing Costs Applicable to

the Transfer

**DISCUSSION:** The College has recently engaged in discussions with a

municipality in Collin County that desires to donate a tract of land to the College for future instructional use. The College and the municipality are each a political subdivision of the State of Texas. The Interlocal Cooperation Act under Chapter 791 of the Texas Government Code provides authority for local governments of the State of Texas to enter into interlocal agreements with each other regarding

governmental services and functions.

DISTRICT PRESIDENT'S RECOMMENDATION:

The District President recommends that the Board grant the authorization to negotiate and execute an Interlocal Contract to effect a donation of land and to expend funds for due diligence, appraisal, and closing costs applicable to

the transfer.

**SUGGESTED MOTION:** "Mr. Chairman, I make a motion that the Board of Trustees

of Collin County Community College District grant the authorization to negotiate and execute an Interlocal Contract to effect a donation of land and to expend funds for due diligence, appraisal, and closing costs applicable to

the transfer."